
936 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 286.
[H. F. No. 822.]

AN AOT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE
COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH, TO PAY THE COMMISSIONER OF THE
SECOND (2ND) COMMISSIONER DISTRICT OF SAID COUNTY EXTRA

C COMPENSATION FOR CABE IN LOOKING AFTER THE POOR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the county commissioners of the
county of Blue Earth at their first annual session in each year, or at
any subsequent session thereafter of said board, by motion or resolu
tion to appoint the commissioner of the second (2nd) commiseionei
district, to act for said board in relation to the care of the poor, of
the said second (2nd) district including the city of Mankato, at a com-
pensation of not more than three (3) dollars per day for each day ac-
tually and necessarily employed in such capacity, in addition to all
compensation received by said commissioner; but said commissioner
so appointed shall receive pay for such services for not more than
eighty (80) days in any one year.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 20,1889.

CHAPTER 287.
[H. F. No, 839.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY, TO MAKE TEMPORARY ARRANGE-
MENTS FOR A PLACE TO HOLD THE TERMS OF THE DISTRICT
COURT OF SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota,

SECTION 1. The board o£ county commissioners of Lac Qui Parle
county, is hereby authorized and empowered to lease or rent a suit-
able hall in which to hold the several sessions of the terms of the dis-
trict court in said county, whenever they deem it most convenient in
sflid county, the place so selected shall be the place where all sessions
of the district court of said county shall be held until otherwise or-
dered by the said board of county commissioners, or until a suitable
court house shall have been built in said county.

SEC. 2. This act shn]l take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.
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Approved March 19,1889.


